### 504363193 05/11/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4409885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
EDWARD N. CHAPMAN	04/12/2017	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 4505	
City:	NORWALK	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06856-4505	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15592923

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (410)630-1656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 410-705-6400

**Email:** mcloughlin@gibbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GIBB & RILEY, LLC FREDERICK W. GIBB, III

Address Line 1: 844 WEST STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20170013US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FREDERICK W. GIBB
SIGNATURE:	/FREDERICK W. GIBB, III/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=XER20170013US01\_ASSIGNMENT\_04-21-2017#page1.tif

PATENT 504363193 REEL: 042345 FRAME: 0386

Attorney File No.: 20170013US01

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

	undersigned is/ ed <u>OVERLAPP</u> i							it application
	"Application") for						ADDRESSES.	
whic	h Application:							
			urrently herewi	ith,				
	was first		S St At & S					
	was filed		Application Nur		* (a) N(a/a)	لبمانك		
	Ti cianna m	e Denem Dr V.	S. Provisional	Application	(s) NO(s).	filed	•	
repre	x Corporation, sentatives ("Xe eration of the In	rox"), is entit						
assig the l applicall pr	valuable conside in(s), and transi invention(s), in cations, patents iority rights und in priority is claim	ier(s) to Xerox and for the , design regist er all present	t the entire an United States rations and pu or future conv	d exclusive , its territo iblications	right, title a pries, and al obtained or d	nd interest il foreign co lerived there	in the Appuntries, from, wo	plication and including all rld wide, and
(2) (3)	request the U.S agree that Xero agree to execu requested by Xe	x may apply fo ite all papers	or and receive	all foreign L	etters Paten	it thereon;		
	authorize Xero) entered above.	to subseque	intly enter the	Application	n Number o	n this Assig	Inment, if	not already

PATENT REEL: 042345 FRAME: 0387

**RECORDED: 05/11/2017**